
 

 

NURSERY ADMISSION FOR THE SESSION 2025-26 

Admission Schedule 

                     

S. NO. PARTICULARS TIME-SCHEDULE 

1. 
Commencement of Admission Process and availability of 
application forms for admission 

Thursday, 28 November, 2024 

2. Last date of submission of application forms in schools Friday, 20 December, 2024 

3. 
The date for displaying the first list of selected children 
(including waiting list) (along with marks allotted under points 
system) 

Friday, 17 January, 2025 

4. 
Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by written / email / 
verbal interaction) regarding the first list. 

Saturday, 18 January, 2025 
to 

Monday, 27 January, 2025 
 

5.  
The date for displaying the second list of selected children (If 
any) (including waiting list) (along with marks allotted under 
point system) 

Monday, 03 February, 2025 

6. 
Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by written / email / 
verbal interaction) regarding the second list. 

Wednesday, 05 February, 2025 
to 

Tuesday, 11 February, 2025 
 

7. Subsequent List of admission, if any Wednesday, 26 February, 2025 

8. Closure of admission process Friday, 14 March, 2025 

                      
 

Admission Criteria 
  

TOTAL NUMBER OF SEATS: 80 
CATEGORY SEATS 

General Category (Open Seats) 60 

EWS/ DG/ CWSN 20 

 

S. No. PARAMETERS 

 

POINTS 

1. 

Neighbourhood up to 6 Kms. 
       
      0 to 1 Km.     70 
      1 to 3 Km.     60 
      3 to 6 Km.     50 

 
70 

2. Sibling Studying in School 

 
10 

 

3. Parent Alumni 

 
10 

 

4. Girl Child 

 
10 

 

Total 

 
100 

 
 


